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Decision No. B¢ ¢35

BEFORE TIE RAILROAD COMMNISSIQN OF THE STATE OF CALIFORWIA

NAL
In the Matter of the Investigsiion, on) @RU@HN

the Commission's owvm motion, into the )
operations, rstes, charges, contracts )
and practices, or any thereof, of LYOQN)
VLN & STORACGE COMPANY, a corporation. )

Case No. 4296

C. P. VON HERZZN, attorney for respondent.

1l

BY THE COMMISSION:
OPINTCH AND ORDER O REHEARING

On Februery 21, 1938, the Commission, on its own motion,
issued an order instituting an investigation into the operations of
Lyon Van & Storage Company, a corporation, respondent herein, for
the purpose of determining whether said operations were in violation
of Section 50~3/4 of the Public Utilitiles 2fet, and, nore specificaihﬁ
whether or not sald respondent had been engaged in the transpor-
tation of property z2s a highway common cesrrier between San Diego,
Coronado, La Mesa, snd NetionalCity, on the lonelhend, and Los Angeles
Pasadena, Long Reach, Glendale, Alhambra, and Hollywood, on the
other hand, without heving secured from the Railroad Commission a
certificate of public convenience and necessity. The order further
directed that respondent show cause why it should not be reouired
to cease and desist from conduecting such operstions unless and until
it shall have secured from the Commission a‘ceffificate of public

convenience and necessity therefor..

Hearings were 2eld in Los Angeles and San Diego, evidence

was received,. briefs filed, and the metter duly submitted.-
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On July 9, 1940, the Commission issued itc Decision No.
33316, finding thst respondent was operating in violation of Section
50=3/4 of the Public Utilities Jet in that it wes operating as 2
highway common carrier between the points hereinebove mentioned
without first heving secured a certificste of public convenience and
necessity or without prior right authorizing such operation, The
order in said decision required respondent to cease and desist f;om
such operation until it shall have secured a certificate of public

convenience and necessity.

On July 19, 1940, respondent filed 2 petition for re-
hearing, which had the effect of staying the Commission’; orders
On Aprii 9, 1941, respondent filed & petition for dismissal of the
entire proceeding on the ground that the issues in controversy hed
become moot since the operstion complained of had been discpgtinued,
Under these circumstonces the Commission made its order of Merch 13;
1945, setting the matter down for rehearing before Examiner Gannon

at Los Angeles on April 5, 1945,

No one appecred at the rehearing except the attorney for
respondent and the General Traffic lznager of respondent company,
who 1s also Vice President of Lyon Van Lines, Inc. The attorney
stated that Lyon Van Lines, Inc., & wholly owned subsidiary of
respondent, had been granted a certificate between Tos Angeles an
San Diego and intermediate points (Decision No. 33392); and that
respondent itself had ceased the operation in suestion on August 22,
1938. The traffic manager testified that Lyon Ven Lines, Iac,, had,
in accordance with its certificate, operated regularly between Los
angeles and San Diego since 1938 but there had been no operation by

respondent between said points and intermediates.




In the light of these circumstances respondent renewed
its recuest at the hearing that the Commission make its order dis-

nissing the instant proceeding.

The facﬁ of compliance with 2 desist oréer does not
apresr to justify a revocation of such order or a dismissal of the
proceedings giving rise to such an order. The order reéted~upon an
evidentiary showing, the validity of which was not challenged at the

rehezaring. .
Good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that Decision No. 33316 be and it hereby
is affirmed, and the petition for a dismissal of Case No. 4296 is

hereby denied.

Dated atw, California, this __ /2"

v/ , 1945,
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